Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: <u>Habetler, Thomas G.</u>

Execution Date: <u>12/05/2002</u>

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: <u>Eaton Corporation</u>
Street Address: <u>1111 Superior Avenue</u>

Internal Address:

City: <u>Cleveland</u>

State: OHIO

Country:

Postal Code: 44114

PROPERTY NUMBERS

Application Number: 10065975

Number of Properties: 1

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 2623762994

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027060

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: J. Mark Wilkinson

DATE SIGNED: 02/28/2003

Total Attachments: 2

source="ass1.tif" source="ass2.tif"

> PATENT REEL: 013448 FRAME: 0144

800005457

Attorney Docket No. ETC7455.030

For: ■ U.S. and/or ■ Foreign Rights

For: • U.S. Application or \Box U.S.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR	S (invent	ors):			
Thomas G. Habetler			1563 Stonegate Way		
Name			Snellville, GA 30078 Address	USA Citizenship	
hereby sells,	assigns,	and transfers to			
ASSIGNEE:					
Eaton Corpo	ration		1111 Superior Avenue Cleveland, OH 44114		
and the succe	essors, as	signs and legal repre	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE		
= 21	the er an un	ntire right, title and in divided	iterest percent (_%) intere	est	
for the Unite claim priority	d States a y in and t	and its territorial poss o any and all improv	sessions and in all foreign cour ements which are disclosed in	ntries, including all rights to the invention entitled:	
METHO	D AND		DETECTING INTERNA DUCTION MACHINE	L MOTOR FAULTS IN	
		an	d which is found in		
(a) (b) (c)			ation executed on even date he ation executed on erial no. <u>10/065 975</u> filed o		
		ASSIGNO attorney, a executed to	y with 37 CFR 3.21 for record DR signing below hereby authors named in the Declaration are for this invention on the execution date and application numbers.	orize and request my and Power of Attorney I tion date stated above, to	
(b)	<u></u>	International appli	cation no. PCT/	*	
			1 of 2		

	(e)		U.S. patent noissued		
			A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding		
	(1)		patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to		
	(1)		claim priority		
continu	and to, a ation, d ination	ivision, i	rs Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or		
ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;					
ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.					
Thoma Type Na	s G. Ha me of In		Signature of Inventor		
			Date: 12/5/02		
Subscrib			efore me ember , 2002.		
5hi	ine /	aon	en		
-Nonir P My Com			jeung ja		
S	HERRIE	COOPER	THE TON COUNTY GEORGIA		
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 24, 2008					

RECORDED: 02/28/2003